MWTRA CADWALLADER LTD SPONSORED POWYS ENDURO 6th August 2017
Permit No ACU49699 MSA Permit REF:- 27789 AU 6

Sidecar Champ

Pos No Name RT SPTestl SPTest2 Score Award
1 2 DWILLIAMS/ L PETERS 6 09:47.3  09:45.0 1532.27 Prem
2 4 ADAVIES/JFERGUSON 7 09:40.4  10:11.9 1612.29 Gold
3 1 GDAVIES/ 10 10:08.5 13:02.4 1990.9 Gold
4 7 PPELLING/JAMES CUFF 27 10:47.4  14:24.8 3132.15 Bronze
5 6 JWILLIAMS/ NJAMES 10:34.7
6 3 G GREEN/W GREEN 11:59.4

Expert Sidecar

Pos No Name RT SPTestl SPTest2 Score Award
1 14 KPHELLWELL/ G ZEMBRUSKI 27 11:10.5 15:21.1 3211.57 Prem
2 11 MHUTTON/ K MCCARLEY 13:26.0
3 12 ANEVILL/SNEVILL 15:20.8

Sidecar Club

Pos No Name RT SPTestl SPTest2 Score Award
1 23 CDAVIES/HWILLIMAS 10 11:40.9  14:05.8 2146.69 Prem
2 24 S CHILCOT/ B SINCLAI 38 11:49.9  13:26.3 3796.29 Silver
3 22 NPUGH/ AMILLS 36 12:53.5  18:02.0 4015.52  Bronze
4 25 G JONES/ D JONES 43 14:43.0 16:27.0 4450.08  Bronze
5 21 G BONWICK SMITH/G WILLIAMS 20:13.7

Sportsmen

Pos No Name RT  SPTestl SPTest2 Score Award
1 222 DYLAN EDWARDS 2 10:21.2  10:38.3 1379.51 Prem
2 202 JONATHAN TOMLINSON 2 11:57.4  11:38.9 1536.39 Gold
3 203 NIGEL PUGH 4 10:50.1  12:58.8 1668.84 Gold
4 224 EWAN EVANS 6 10:32.3  12:04.7 1716.97 Gold
5 239 RUSSELL RIDING 5 12:145  12:23.4 1777.85 Gold
6 237 PAUL BAINES 8 10:37.2  11:24.3 1801.54 Gold
7 208 SIMONHEWITT 6 12:11.4  11:59.9 1811.31 Gold
8 220 ROBERT ROGERS 3 14:42.0 13:48.6 1890.61 Gold
9 201 NICHOLAS WHITE 6 12:15.2  13:31.6 1906.79 Gold

10 240 GARETH WATERS 7 12:17.4  12:37.4 1914.79 Gold

11 248 JOSHUA REES 10 10:51.2  11:23.4 1934.64 Gold

12 236 SION JONES 11 11:23.6  12:38.9 2102.45 Silver
13 228 CHRIS HIBBERT 8 14:05.3  13:08.1 2113.38 Silver
14 235 ARWEL JONES 10 13:13.2  12:35.8 2149 Silver
15 218 DANNY WRIGHT 3 12:05.0 20:52.7 2157.69 Silver
16 231 DUNCAN THOMSON 11 12:36.6  12:40.3 2176.9 Silver
17 233 NEIL THOMSON 14 13:19.1  12:56.2 2415.32 Silver
18 234 MARK HOLLINGSWORTH 13 15:07.3  12:36.6 2443.93 Silver
19 230 PETER HIBBERT 11 14:02.3  15:53.0 2455.36 Silver
20 210 ADAM DAVIES 18 13:11.4  13:45.0 2696.39 Silver
21 225 ANDREW WRIGHT 21 09:46.3 14:13.1 2699.41 Silver
22 211 TIM WILKINSON 19 12:37.4  14:13.7 2751.03 Silver
23 245 LEE CLARK 27 13:23.9  12:35.7 3179.61  Bronze
24 209 PHILLIP PUGH 27 17:38.2  18:10.7 3768.88  Bronze
25 214 MARK ENSOR 35 19:53.7  22:07.7 4621.38  Bronze
26 241 RONALD PRESCOTT 49 16:51.5  13:05.2 4736.74  Bronze
27 232 CRAIG CHARTERS 24 19:45.2 35:12.4 4737.61  Bronze
28 249 NICK CHURCH 74 15:15.4  17:39.6 6414.99  Bronze
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312
318
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No
435
429
405
701
420
412
415
442
430
423
407
418
416
421
313
404
401
417
419

IAN THOMPSON
GORDON WRIGHT
KARL HOPKINS
DAVID MADDOCK
CARWYN WILLIAMS
BARRY RUTTER
PETER HUGHES
RICHARD BALL
ALLAN TAYLOR
BILL HAIGH

Over 50 Super Vets
Name

ALAN PRICE
JOHN CADWALLADER
GERAINT ROGERS
ROGER WORSLEY
ROBIN SMITH
GARY PARR

NEIL SWEENEY
DAVID FARNELL
LEE FOSS

PETER NEALE
DEREK SMITH
SIMON HALLWORTH
IAN VESSEY
COLIN PADDY
CHRIS BERRY
ANDY PRICE
NIGEL SWAIN
JOHN COOPER
NEIL THOMAS
DENVER ROLLINS
GARETH PARR

Over 40 Vets
Name
WILLIAM JONES
ALED JONES
PAUL WOOLLIN
JULIAN CRIMP
MARK HEATON
ADRIAN LLEWELLYN
CARL TURNER
ROY PRESCOTT
GARY STANDEN
MIKE ALLEN
PAUL MARTIN
JASON PHILLIPS
MIKE COOKE
BRIAN DUNN
RICHARD LEWIS
NEIL LEWIS
RICAHRD HALL
PEPE POWELL
JOHN VANCE
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21:15.9
27:01.3
11:59.5
12:25.4
13:04.4
14:45.9
15:16.2
22:26.8
34:14.5
40:13.2

SPTestl
10:49.2
11:13.9
11:02.0
11:34.4
12:00.2
10:21.5
11:24.5
13:11.6
12:46.4
14:30.4
13:10.3
15:40.7
18:19.7
21:31.1
17:05.8
15:45.4
12:49.5
22:53.5
09:38.1
10:01.5
10:48.2

SPTestl
09:14.2
10:19.2
11:04.2
11:41.0
09:01.3
10:41.4
10:48.2
11:57.8
10:05.8
11:44.8
11:34.0
12:42.0
11:23.5
12:23.4
11:09.3
13:00.0
13:59.6
14:34.0
18:21.5

19:29.6
20:59.4

SPTest2
10:27.3
11:41.6
10:23.2
11:26.3
12:04.9
11:23.2
14:16.0
13:18.8
13:01.2
13:48.2
15:08.0
15:16.1
17:01.3
14:50.4
15:03.1
17:33.6
14:44.0
27:17.2

SP Test 2

09:35.9
10:27.2
12:19.2
12:37.5
09:08.8
10:47.3
11:06.0
12:47.4
11:36.8
13:36.4
12:04.4
12:33.4
11:24.0
13:53.3
11:54.5
14:55.5
14:11.5
14:30.1
18:05.3

7605.52
8280.63

Score
1276.46
1375.5
1465.21
1740.72
1805.14
1844.66
1960.5
2070.36
2087.55
2298.65
2418.26
2756.74
2780.98
4041.49
4448.86
4878.99
5133.5
9010.68

Score  Award
1190.14
1306.45
1583.32
1758.48
1630.12
1648.73
1674.23
1785.14
1902.62
1941.19
1958.33
2115.47
21475
2236.67
2283.78
2395.47
2471.09
2524.13
2546.83

Bronze
Bronze

Award
Prem
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Award
Prem
Gold
Gold
Prem
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
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437
402
431
436
434
422
425
424
441
428
414
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No
545
550
534
530
523
516
514
533
547
508
541
507
543
548
528
529
521
510
511
505
524
532
504
515
536
546
503
538
527
542
540
522
539
518
509
513
544
519
520
537
502

MICAHEL CRUMB
ANDY WILEY
JAMES WATKINS
ROBERT GRAHAM
SIMON ANDERSON
ROBERT MCLEAN
IAN HARVEY
GRAHAM EKE
GREG DAY

DAVID SAWTELL
DOMINIC CLIFFORD
PAUL COOKE

Clubmen

Name

DAN LEWIS
DAMIEN CLOSE
ALED REES

SION THOMAS
STEFAN LITTLE
JON GIBBENS
DAVID TAYLOR
ROBIN WILLIAMS
NEIL DAVIES
STEVE JOSE

JEFF CANNONS
NEIL DEAKIN
JACK HOOPER
ASHLEY JONES
MORGAN LEWIS
DAVID CLACK
TONY SIMS
MATTHEW TRIGG
BEN HAMPSHIRE
MARK RAYERS
JAMES LEE
ALEX JARMAN
CHRIS DOIDGE
RHYS LEWIS

JIM DAVIS
GETHIN PRICE
GARY WILLETT
DAMIEN O'FARRELL
NATHAN SMITH
SAM HOOPER
PETER REID
STEPHEN LITTLE
RUSSELL JOHNS
SION JONES
KEVIN HINES
MATTHEW DYKE
LIAM PHILLIPS

TOM CADWALLADER

GREG SIMS
JOE DYKE
DAN PARR
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12:31.7
18:08.8
14:45.3
10:57.1
14:28.5
31:07.3
15:49.8
13:08.7
13:20.6
13:22.4
16:41.1
20:37.7

SPTestl
09:46.6
10:21.7
10:29.8
10:31.8
12:11.3
11:02.8
10:38.1
11:59.2
11:56.0
11:08.3
11:53.5
11:07.6
10:53.7
12:18.0
11:55.5
10:20.1
12:38.9
11:05.7
11:07.3
11:23.3
13:42.1
13:34.8
10:27.0
13:49.9
10:44.2
16:02.3
13:30.7
20:29.1
20:42.7
14:16.3
16:53.6
13:42.0
21:47.3
10:53.4
18:51.8
31:19.3
09:38.4
09:46.2
11:14.8
11:55.9
12:42.3

14:11.7
13:40.2
15:00.4
11:14.6
16:57.1
32:52.7

SPTest2
10:28.1
10:12.0
10:39.0
10:58.7
11:30.4
11:24.4
11:12.6
13:15.0
11:58.1
11:33.8
13:02.4
11:00.3
11:14.6
11:34.6
14:03.0
11:14.4
20:01.3
12:42.0
13:14.5
17:17.3
18:01.6
14:18.7
11:55.6
14:44.8
11:16.2
16:51.9
21:50.2
22:56.0
19:35.2
21:20.2
23:41.5
18:52.3
26:20.2
12:11.4
36:21.6
23:45.2

2803.47
2808.94
3525.72
3731.77
5185.69
9360

Total
1214.78
1233.64
1268.87
1290.52
1421.72
1467.15
1490.64
1514.17
1554.14
1602.15
1675.92
1687.84
1808.22
1852.58
1858.45
1894.53
1960.28
2027.68
2061.86
2140.51
2263.62

23335
2362.59
2374.68
2520.42
2694.27
3200.94
3625.11

3857.9
4116.57

5555.1
6634.28
6787.47
7024.88
7633.32
8404.55

Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

Award
Prem
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze
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608
616
615
601
617
612
606
611
604
610
605
614
609
602
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No
703
706
704
702
705

No
805
804
803
806
801

ROBERT RICHARDS
WILL ANSELL
DEWI OWEN
MARTIN PARR

Open

Name

ROBERT HUGHES
GETHIN HUMPHREYS
ALED PRICE

BRETT HILLMAN
ALED HUMPHREY'S
BRAD WILLIAMS
GARETH DAVIES
MARC EVANS

RHYS DAVIES

MARK HILLER-REES
GARETH DAVIES
LUKE THOMAS

JACK CADWALLADER
PAUL HERBERT
ROBERT COOKE

Classic Clubmen

Name

MARTIN CHAPMAN
DYLAN DAVIES
MANUEL BERNARDEZ
TREFOR DAVIES
DYLAN WILLIAMS

Name

DAVID LEWIS

JON STOBBS

IAN BARNETT

CEFIN EVANS
STEPHEN ETHELSTON

RT

0 00 N N W

RT
10

14
13

RT

w

10

15:53.4
16:11.5
17:17.5
22:00.2

SPTestl
09:56.7
08:44.4
08:57.7
08:50.5
09:23.5
08:50.3
09:44.5
09:00.9
10:04.0
09:34.0
09:30.5
10:19.8
08:52.6
08:59.6
09:42.5

SPTestl
11:38.1
15:08.8
12:54.4
15:07.3
27:01.0

SPTestl
10:51.6
10:44.9
11:29.0
12:35.9
10:21.1

SPTest2
10:45.2
08:55.8
09:54.5
09:08.6
09:08.3
08:38.8
09:53.0
08:57.7
10:44.0
09:33.8
10:25.8
11:55.2

SPTest2
12:29.2
14:28.6
13:00.1
14:29.3

SPTest2
11:39.2
11:57.4
18:15.4
13:49.9

Total
1421.91
1480.23
1552.22
1559.08
1591.72
1649.13
1657.48

1738.6
1787.96
1807.81

1856.3
1874.97

Total
1807.26
2377.38
2394.49
2556.64

Score
1470.75
1542.24
1904.47
2185.81

Thanks to the Sponsors and All the Marshals And Helpers who come together to put the

Cadwallader Ltd Powys Enduro on and Make it a Successful Event again

Award
Prem
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold

Award
Gold
Silver
Silver
Silver

Award
Prem
Gold
Gold
Silver
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