

MWTRA CADWALLADER LTD SPONSORED POWYS ENDURO 6th August 2017
Permit No ACU49699 MSA Permit REF:- 27789 AU 6

Sidecar Champ

Pos	No	Name	RT	SPTest1	SPTest2	Score	Award
1	2	D WILLIAMS/ L PETERS	6	09:47.3	09:45.0	1532.27	Prem
2	4	A DAVIES / J FERGUSON	7	09:40.4	10:11.9	1612.29	Gold
3	1	G DAVIES/	10	10:08.5	13:02.4	1990.9	Gold
4	7	P PELLING/ JAMES CUFF	27	10:47.4	14:24.8	3132.15	Bronze
5	6	J WILLIAMS/ N JAMES		10:34.7			
6	3	G GREEN/ W GREEN		11:59.4			

Expert Sidecar

Pos	No	Name	RT	SPTest1	SPTest2	Score	Award
1	14	KP HELLWELL/ G ZEMBRUSKI	27	11:10.5	15:21.1	3211.57	Prem
2	11	M HUTTON/ K MCCARLEY		13:26.0			
3	12	A NEVILL/ S NEVILL		15:20.8			

Sidecar Club

Pos	No	Name	RT	SPTest1	SPTest2	Score	Award
1	23	C DAVIES/ H WILLIMAS	10	11:40.9	14:05.8	2146.69	Prem
2	24	S CHILCOT/ B SINCLAI	38	11:49.9	13:26.3	3796.29	Silver
3	22	N PUGH/ A MILLS	36	12:53.5	18:02.0	4015.52	Bronze
4	25	G JONES/ D JONES	43	14:43.0	16:27.0	4450.08	Bronze
5	21	G BONWICK SMITH/G WILLIAMS		20:13.7			

Sportsmen

Pos	No	Name	RT	SPTest1	SPTest2	Score	Award
1	222	DYLAN EDWARDS	2	10:21.2	10:38.3	1379.51	Prem
2	202	JONATHAN TOMLINSON	2	11:57.4	11:38.9	1536.39	Gold
3	203	NIGEL PUGH	4	10:50.1	12:58.8	1668.84	Gold
4	224	EWAN EVANS	6	10:32.3	12:04.7	1716.97	Gold
5	239	RUSSELL RIDING	5	12:14.5	12:23.4	1777.85	Gold
6	237	PAUL BAINES	8	10:37.2	11:24.3	1801.54	Gold
7	208	SIMON HEWITT	6	12:11.4	11:59.9	1811.31	Gold
8	220	ROBERT ROGERS	3	14:42.0	13:48.6	1890.61	Gold
9	201	NICHOLAS WHITE	6	12:15.2	13:31.6	1906.79	Gold
10	240	GARETH WATERS	7	12:17.4	12:37.4	1914.79	Gold
11	248	JOSHUA REES	10	10:51.2	11:23.4	1934.64	Gold
12	236	SION JONES	11	11:23.6	12:38.9	2102.45	Silver
13	228	CHRIS HIBBERT	8	14:05.3	13:08.1	2113.38	Silver
14	235	ARWEL JONES	10	13:13.2	12:35.8	2149	Silver
15	218	DANNY WRIGHT	3	12:05.0	20:52.7	2157.69	Silver
16	231	DUNCAN THOMSON	11	12:36.6	12:40.3	2176.9	Silver
17	233	NEIL THOMSON	14	13:19.1	12:56.2	2415.32	Silver
18	234	MARK HOLLINGSWORTH	13	15:07.3	12:36.6	2443.93	Silver
19	230	PETER HIBBERT	11	14:02.3	15:53.0	2455.36	Silver
20	210	ADAM DAVIES	18	13:11.4	13:45.0	2696.39	Silver
21	225	ANDREW WRIGHT	21	09:46.3	14:13.1	2699.41	Silver
22	211	TIM WILKINSON	19	12:37.4	14:13.7	2751.03	Silver
23	245	LEE CLARK	27	13:23.9	12:35.7	3179.61	Bronze
24	209	PHILLIP PUGH	27	17:38.2	18:10.7	3768.88	Bronze
25	214	MARK ENSOR	35	19:53.7	22:07.7	4621.38	Bronze
26	241	RONALD PRESCOTT	49	16:51.5	13:05.2	4736.74	Bronze
27	232	CRAIG CHARTERS	24	19:45.2	35:12.4	4737.61	Bronze
28	249	NICK CHURCH	74	15:15.4	17:39.6	6414.99	Bronze

29	212	IAN THOMPSON	86	21:15.9	19:29.6	7605.52	Bronze
30	219	GORDON WRIGHT	90	27:01.3	20:59.4	8280.63	Bronze
31	213	KARL HOPKINS		11:59.5			
32	216	DAVID MADDOCK		12:25.4			
33	227	CARWYN WILLIAMS		13:04.4			
34	246	BARRY RUTTER		14:45.9			
35	226	PETER HUGHES		15:16.2			
36	229	RICHARD BALL		22:26.8			
37	242	ALLAN TAYLOR		34:14.5			
38	206	BILL HAIGH		40:13.2			

Over 50 Super Vets

Pos	No	Name	RT	SPTest1	SPTest2	Score	Award
1	308	ALAN PRICE	0	10:49.2	10:27.3	1276.46	Prem
2	307	JOHN CADWALLADER	0	11:13.9	11:41.6	1375.5	Gold
3	301	GERAINT ROGERS	3	11:02.0	10:23.2	1465.21	Gold
4	305	ROGER WORSLEY	6	11:34.4	11:26.3	1740.72	Gold
5	312	ROBIN SMITH	6	12:00.2	12:04.9	1805.14	Gold
6	318	GARY PARR	9	10:21.5	11:23.2	1844.66	Gold
7	410	NEIL SWEENEY	7	11:24.5	14:16.0	1960.5	Gold
8	321	DAVID FARNELL	8	13:11.6	13:18.8	2070.36	Silver
9	323	LEE FOSS	9	12:46.4	13:01.2	2087.55	Silver
10	302	PETER NEALE	10	14:30.4	13:48.2	2298.65	Silver
11	314	DEREK SMITH	12	13:10.3	15:08.0	2418.26	Silver
12	322	SIMON HALLWORTH	15	15:40.7	15:16.1	2756.74	Silver
13	324	IAN VESSEY	11	18:19.7	17:01.3	2780.98	Silver
14	304	COLIN PADDY	31	21:31.1	14:50.4	4041.49	Bronze
15	309	CHRIS BERRY	42	17:05.8	15:03.1	4448.86	Bronze
16	315	ANDY PRICE	48	15:45.4	17:33.6	4878.99	Bronze
17	326	NIGEL SWAIN	58	12:49.5	14:44.0	5133.5	Bronze
18	325	JOHN COOPER	100	22:53.5	27:17.2	9010.68	Bronze
19	320	NEIL THOMAS		09:38.1			
20	310	DENVER ROLLINS		10:01.5			
21	319	GARETH PARR		10:48.2			

Over 40 Vets

Pos	No	Name	RT	SPTest1	SP Test 2	Score	Award	Award
1	435	WILLIAM JONES	1	09:14.2	09:35.9	1190.14	Prem	
2	429	ALED JONES	1	10:19.2	10:27.2	1306.45	Gold	
3	405	PAUL WOOLLIN	3	11:04.2	12:19.2	1583.32	Gold	
4	701	JULIAN CRIMP	5	11:41.0	12:37.5	1758.48	Prem	
5	420	MARK HEATON	9	09:01.3	09:08.8	1630.12	Gold	
6	412	ADRIAN LLEWELLYN	6	10:41.4	10:47.3	1648.73	Gold	
7	415	CARL TURNER	6	10:48.2	11:06.0	1674.23	Gold	
8	442	ROY PRESCOTT	5	11:57.8	12:47.4	1785.14	Gold	
9	430	GARY STANDEN	10	10:05.8	11:36.8	1902.62	Gold	
10	423	MIKE ALLEN	7	11:44.8	13:36.4	1941.19	Gold	
11	407	PAUL MARTIN	9	11:34.0	12:04.4	1958.33	Gold	
12	418	JASON PHILLIPS	10	12:42.0	12:33.4	2115.47	Silver	
13	416	MIKE COOKE	13	11:23.5	11:24.0	2147.5	Silver	
14	421	BRIAN DUNN	11	12:23.4	13:53.3	2236.67	Silver	
15	313	RICHARD LEWIS	15	11:09.3	11:54.5	2283.78	Silver	
16	404	NEIL LEWIS	12	13:00.0	14:55.5	2395.47	Silver	
17	401	RICAHRD HALL	13	13:59.6	14:11.5	2471.09	Silver	
18	417	PEPE POWELL	13	14:34.0	14:30.1	2524.13	Silver	
19	419	JOHN VANCE	6	18:21.5	18:05.3	2546.83	Silver	

20	437	MICAH EL CRUMB	20	12:31.7	14:11.7	2803.47	Silver
21	402	ANDY WILEY	15	18:08.8	13:40.2	2808.94	Silver
22	431	JAMES WATKINS	29	14:45.3	15:00.4	3525.72	Bronze
23	436	ROBERT GRAHAM	40	10:57.1	11:14.6	3731.77	Bronze
24	434	SIMON ANDERSON	55	14:28.5	16:57.1	5185.69	Bronze
25	422	ROBERT MCLEAN	92	31:07.3	32:52.7	9360	Bronze
26	425	IAN HARVEY	7	15:49.8			
27	424	GRAHAM EKE		13:08.7			
28	441	GREG DAY		13:20.6			
29	428	DAVID SAWTELL		13:22.4			
30	414	DOMINIC CLIFFORD		16:41.1			
31	426	PAUL COOKE		20:37.7			

Clubmen

Pos	No	Name	RT	SPTest1	SPTest2	Total	Award
1	545	DAN LEWIS	0	09:46.6	10:28.1	1214.78	Prem
2	550	DAMIEN CLOSE	0	10:21.7	10:12.0	1233.64	Gold
3	534	ALED REES	0	10:29.8	10:39.0	1268.87	Gold
4	530	SION THOMAS	0	10:31.8	10:58.7	1290.52	Gold
5	523	STEFAN LITTLE	0	12:11.3	11:30.4	1421.72	Gold
6	516	JON GIBBENS	2	11:02.8	11:24.4	1467.15	Gold
7	514	DAVID TAYLOR	3	10:38.1	11:12.6	1490.64	Gold
8	533	ROBIN WILLIAMS	0	11:59.2	13:15.0	1514.17	Gold
9	547	NEIL DAVIES	2	11:56.0	11:58.1	1554.14	Gold
10	508	STEVE JOSE	4	11:08.3	11:33.8	1602.15	Gold
11	541	JEFF CANNONS	3	11:53.5	13:02.4	1675.92	Gold
12	507	NEIL DEAKIN	6	11:07.6	11:00.3	1687.84	Gold
13	543	JACK HOOPER	8	10:53.7	11:14.6	1808.22	Gold
14	548	ASHLEY JONES	7	12:18.0	11:34.6	1852.58	Gold
15	528	MORGAN LEWIS	5	11:55.5	14:03.0	1858.45	Gold
16	529	DAVID CLACK	10	10:20.1	11:14.4	1894.53	Gold
17	521	TONY SIMS	0	12:38.9	20:01.3	1960.28	Gold
18	510	MATTHEW TRIGG	10	11:05.7	12:42.0	2027.68	Silver
19	511	BEN HAMPSHIRE	10	11:07.3	13:14.5	2061.86	Silver
20	505	MARK RAYERS	7	11:23.3	17:17.3	2140.51	Silver
21	524	JAMES LEE	6	13:42.1	18:01.6	2263.62	Silver
22	532	ALEX JARMAN	11	13:34.8	14:18.7	2333.5	Silver
23	504	CHRIS DOIDGE	17	10:27.0	11:55.6	2362.59	Silver
24	515	RHYS LEWIS	11	13:49.9	14:44.8	2374.68	Silver
25	536	JIM DAVIS	20	10:44.2	11:16.2	2520.42	Silver
26	546	GETHIN PRICE	12	16:02.3	16:51.9	2694.27	Silver
27	503	GARY WILLETT	18	13:30.7	21:50.2	3200.94	Bronze
28	538	DAMIEN O'FARRELL	17	20:29.1	22:56.0	3625.11	Bronze
29	527	NATHAN SMITH	24	20:42.7	19:35.2	3857.9	Bronze
30	542	SAM HOOPER	33	14:16.3	21:20.2	4116.57	Bronze
31	540	PETER REID	52	16:53.6	23:41.5	5555.1	Bronze
32	522	STEPHEN LITTLE	78	13:42.0	18:52.3	6634.28	Bronze
33	539	RUSSELL JOHNS	65	21:47.3	26:20.2	6787.47	Bronze
34	518	SION JONES	94	10:53.4	12:11.4	7024.88	Bronze
35	509	KEVIN HINES	72	18:51.8	36:21.6	7633.32	Bronze
36	513	MATTHEW DYKE	85	31:19.3	23:45.2	8404.55	Bronze
37	544	LIAM PHILLIPS		09:38.4			
38	519	TOM CADWALLADER		09:46.2			
39	520	GREG SIMS		11:14.8			
40	537	JOE DYKE		11:55.9			
41	502	DAN PARR		12:42.3			

42	506	ROBERT RICHARDS	15:53.4
43	512	WILL ANSELL	16:11.5
44	535	DEWI OWEN	17:17.5
45	501	MARTIN PARR	22:00.2

Open

Pos	No	Name	RT	SPTest1	SPTest2	Total	Award
1	608	ROBERT HUGHES	3	09:56.7	10:45.2	1421.91	Prem
2	616	GETHIN HUMPHREYS	7	08:44.4	08:55.8	1480.23	Gold
3	615	ALED PRICE	7	08:57.7	09:54.5	1552.22	Gold
4	601	BRETT HILLMAN	8	08:50.5	09:08.6	1559.08	Gold
5	617	ALED HUMPHREYS	8	09:23.5	09:08.3	1591.72	Gold
6	612	BRAD WILLIAMS	10	08:50.3	08:38.8	1649.13	Gold
7	606	GARETH DAVIES	8	09:44.5	09:53.0	1657.48	Gold
8	611	MARC EVANS	11	09:00.9	08:57.7	1738.6	Gold
9	604	RHYS DAVIES	9	10:04.0	10:44.0	1787.96	Gold
10	610	MARK HILLER-REES	11	09:34.0	09:33.8	1807.81	Gold
11	605	GARETH DAVIES	11	09:30.5	10:25.8	1856.3	Gold
12	614	LUKE THOMAS	9	10:19.8	11:55.2	1874.97	Gold
13	609	JACK CADWALLADER		08:52.6			
14	602	PAUL HERBERT		08:59.6			
15	603	ROBERT COOKE		09:42.5			

Classic Clubmen

Pos	No	Name	RT	SPTest1	SPTest2	Total	Award
1	703	MARTIN CHAPMAN	6	11:38.1	12:29.2	1807.26	Gold
2	706	DYLAN DAVIES	10	15:08.8	14:28.6	2377.38	Silver
3	704	MANUEL BERNARDEZ	14	12:54.4	13:00.1	2394.49	Silver
4	702	TREFOR DAVIES	13	15:07.3	14:29.3	2556.64	Silver
5	705	DYLAN WILLIAMS		27:01.0			

Pos	No	Name	RT	SPTest1	SPTest2	Score	Award
1	805	DAVID LEWIS	2	10:51.6	11:39.2	1470.75	Prem
2	804	JON STOBBS	3	10:44.9	11:57.4	1542.24	Gold
3	803	IAN BARNETT	2	11:29.0	18:15.4	1904.47	Gold
4	806	CEFIN EVANS	10	12:35.9	13:49.9	2185.81	Silver
5	801	STEPHEN ETHELSTON		10:21.1			

Thanks to the Sponsors and All the Marshals And Helpers who come together to put the Cadwallader Ltd Powys Enduro on and Make it a Successful Event again

